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Technical Communique
Easter International Grand Prix

License Check
Any rider not confirmed at the registration period, Thursday, March 24 will not be allow ed to startw ithout first

presenting their license before the first event starts on Friday. Riders must have letters of permission from
their National Federation to participate in this event.

Sprint Com petition
e 200m qualification. Qualification will be conducted over two laps. Riders will start from the home
straight and will be started as the rider on the track receives the bell. Timing will be obtained over the
final 200 meters with a split at 200 meters.
e Sprints will be conducted over 2 laps.

Keirin Competition
e Qualifications (Saturday). Keirin heat warm up will begin at 12:00 PM on Saturday. Men’'s Keirin
qualification heats and repechages will begin at 1:00 PM. There will be no Women'’s qualifications, riders
will be seeded into the 2" round.
e Keirins will be conducted over 5 laps of the track. The motor will pull off at the backstraight pursuit line
with 1.5 laps remaining.

Scratch Race
e Qualifications: None
e Riders suffering a mishap will be given 3 free laps. No rider may re-enter the race in the last 3 laps.

Holding Bay/Ready Area
e Please be present in the Ready Area 5 minutes before your event in order to maintain the racing
schedule. Riders w ho delay the programw ill be fined.
e Bikes will be checked for general compliance w ith UCI regulations.

General Advisories

Transportation will be provided to the velodrome by Bus. Bikes will be transported by a separate vehicle.
Transport Times to the Velodrome:
Friday 2:30 PM
Saturday 10:30 AM and 2:30 PM

Hotel Courtesy

¢ Please do not ride bicycles in the hallw ays or lobby.
¢ Please do not w ear cycling shoes in the hotel.

24.03.2016 - 22:23 Page 1/1



EASTER INTERNATIONAL CYCLING GRAND PRIX

NOTICE

All participants of the Easter Invitational Grand Prix are hereby notified that
Doping Controls will be in effect for this event.

All samples will be collected in accordance with the International Standards for
Sample Collection under the WADA Code effective January 1st, 2016.

YOUR RIGHTS
If selected you have the right to:

v

have someone (coach, medical personnel etc.) accompany you for the
procedure (however they will not witness the passing of the urine).
Having a witness is mandatory for anyone under the age of 18 or a person
with a disability.

request to see the identification of the notifying officer (Chaperone)
request time to cool down or attend a media activity. However the
notifying officer (Chaperone) must be in attendance at all times and you
must be in full sight at all times. In such instances you must report to the
doping control station within 30 minutes of being notified. Any perceived
attempt to lose or shake the chaperone can be considered a doping rule
violation.

YOUR RESPONSIBILITIES
If selected you have the responsibility to:

v
v
v

bring along identification (national ID preferable)

report to the doping control station at earliest point once notified

ensure that liquids provided at the doping control station are properly
sealed before opening

comply with the instructions of the doping control team for the duration
of the process

maintain possession of sample collection vessels and urine sample at all
times prior to securing in the selected container

provide list of any medication, supplements, vitamins etc. currently being
used

provide the Doping Control Officer (DCO) with a copy of any Therapeutic
Use Exemptions (TUE’s)

review Doping Control form before signing to ensure all information is
accurate and that the numbers registered match those of the sample
collection container

collect copy of Doping Control form as evidence of the process

keep your copy safe - No News is Good News!
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2016 EASTER INTERNATIONAL CYCLING

GRAND PRIX

LCI SANCTIONED CLASS 2 EVENT
OFFICIAL ENTRY LIST

As of 2016-03-24

ARIMA VELODROME
MARCH 25-26 2016

Communiqué nr. 3

Bib UCI Code Name Club
TTO19990215 Philemon, Justice Petrotrin Sports Club
8 TTO19921208 Bramble, Keron Trinidad & Tobago
13 TTO19900717 Nero, Gavyn Team DPS
26 TTO19950310 Roberts, Justin Team DPS
28 TTO19850829 Alexander, Adam Team Foundation
30 TTO19740521 Malco, Roger Team Foundation
60 TTO19820911 Ramijit, Sheldon Trinidad & Tobago
65 TTO19971202 Watson, Emmanuel PSL Cycling Club
73 TTO19971225 Constantine, Akim Team DPS
76 TTO19931229 Alexander, Quincy Trinidad & Tobago
82 TTO19880521 Gomez, Jovian PSL Cycling Club
87 TTO19980805 Belmontes, Ramon Team DPS
95 TTO19970923 Campbell, Teniel Team DPS
97 TTO19960201 Campbell, Akil Trinidad & Tobago
100 TTO19870121 Codrington, Marc Slipstream
118 TTO19991207 Cole, Tyler Team DPS
126 TTO19840726 Alexander, Stephen Team Foundation
147 TTO19920707 Maharajh, Varun Trinidad & Tobago
156 TTO19980101 Lovell, Dominique Arima Wheelers CC
161 BAR19990802 Forde-Catwell, Tremaine The Braves
174 TTO19900926 Samuel, Gevan The Braves
175 TTO19601015 Samuel, Gene The Braves
181 TTO19960824 Malco, Nevin Team Foundation
183 TTO19970526 Lester, Keiana Bike Smith CC
184 TTO19961101 Awai, Cheyenne Breakaway CC
185 TTO19950707 Browne, Aziza Arima Wheelers CC
190 TTO19810807 Wilson, Rowan The Braves
201 GUY19820714 Bacchus, Royden Team Foundation
210 TTO19701228 Vidale, Roger Petrotrin Sports Club
214 TTO19910510 Smart, Thireef Petrotrin Sports Club
224 TTO19970916 Daniel, Sei Arima Wheelers CC
227 TTO19991130 Orosco, Lorenzo Breakaway CC
228 TTO19761020 Hadeed, James Heatwave CC
231 TTO19940623 Goodridge, Jodi Arima Wheelers CC
234 TTO19940903 Reece, Kamau Petrotrin Sports Club
243 TTO19860703 Mitchell, Brent Petrotrin Sports Club
269 BAR19741231 Clarke, Phillip Barbados
304 TTO19970730 St George, Kollyn Breakaway CC
332 TTO19760730 Kellar, Azikiwe Team SR
368 ANT19890822 Bridges, Jymes Team DPS
393 TTO19980923 Paul, Nicholas Breakaway CC
404 TTO198003752 Braithwaite, Kenverne PSL Cycling Club
413 JAM19921124 Palmer, Dahlia Team DPS
418 GUY19981018 Crawford, Romello PSL Cycling Club
430 TTO19801013 Simpson, Ashton Knights FR
452 TTO19750810 Kellar, Ako Team SR
494 JAM19900210 Thompson, Peter The Braves
502 BAR19960829 Sutherland, Edwin Barbados
503 USA19891011 Feiss, Dana USA
504 CAN19911109 Ruby, Krista Canada
505 USA19910807 Marquadt, Mandy USA
506 AUT19930424 Matzner, Stefan ARBO Denzzel Cliff
507 USA19890114 Espinoza, David USA
508 MEX19880831 Aguirre Infante, Jose Ramon Mexico
509 MEX19950517 Lopez Torres, Jairo Mexico
510 CAN19880621 Partridge, Mischa Canada
511 MEX19940619 Verdugo, Edgar Mexico
512 ARU19980916 De Santiago, Jair PSL Cycling Club
513 BAR19930702 Eastmond, Jamol Barbados
514 JAM19880518 Rodman, Marloe Jamaica
518 SUR19980111 Sahadeo, Kenrick Bike Smith CC
519 COL19941209 Pena Daza, Diego Andres Colombia
TOTAL: 61
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Heat 1
Heat 2
Heat 3
Heat 4
Heat 5
Heat 6
Heat 7
Heat 8
Heat 9

Heat 10

95
184
413
183
304
504
185
231
505
503

Approved b
he College of Commissaires

2016 EASTER INTERNATIONAL CYCLING

GRAND PRIX

UCI SANCTIONED CLASS 2 EVENT

CAMPBELL Teniel

AWAI Cheyenne
PALMER Dahlia

LESTER Keiana

ST GEORGE Kollyn

RUBY Kirista

BROWNE Aziza

GOODRIDGE Jodi

MARQUADT Mandy

FEISS Dana

Communique #4

Official Start List

Elite Women Sprint - Qualification
March 25, 2016

TTO19970923

TTO19961101

JAM19921124

TTO19970526

TTO19970730

CAN1991110¢

TTO19950707

TTO19940623

USA19910807

USA19891011

Team DP¢

Breakaway CC

Team DP¢

Bike Smith CC

Breakaway CC

Canada

Arima Wheelers CC

Arima Wheelers CC

USA

N\

ARIMAVELODROM

MARCH 25-26 201

Top 8 advance to Quarter Finals, others will be rank according to their qualification rank
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Heat 1
Heat 2
Heat 3
Heat 4
Heat 5
Heat 6
Heat 7
Heat 8
Heat 9
Heat 10
Heat 11
Heat 12
Heat 13
Heat 14
Heat 15

Heat 16

234
60
147
73
97
214
393
430
452
224
181
8
510
332
519
511

2016 EASTER INTERNATIONAL CYCLING

GRAND PRIX

UCI SANCTIONED CLASS 2 EVENT

REECE Kamau

RAMJIT Sheldon

MAHARAJH Varun

Communique #5

Official Start List

Elite Men Sprint - Qualification
March 25, 2016

CONSTANTINE Akim

CAMPBELL Akil

SMART Thireef

PAUL Nicholas

SIMPSON Ashton

KELLAR Ako

DANIEL Sei

MALCO Nevin

BRAMBLE Keron

PARTRIDGE Mischa

KELLAR Azikiwe

PENA DAZA Diego Andres

VERDUGO Edgar

TTO19940903

TTO19820911

TTO19920707

TTO19971225

TTO19960201

TTO19910510

TTO19980923

TTO19801013

TTO19750810

TTO19970916

TTO19960824

TTO19921208

CAN19880621

TTO19760730

COL19941209

MEX19940619

Petrotrin Sports Clu

Trinidad & Tobag

Trinidad & Tobag

Team DP¢

Trinidad & Tobag

Petrotrin Sports Clu

Breakaway CC

Knights FR

Team SF

Arima Wheelers CC

Team Foundatic

Trinidad & Tobag

Canada

Team SF

Colombia

Mexico

N\

ARIMAVELODROM
MARCH 25-26 201

Top 8 advance to Quarter Finals, others will be rank according to their qualification rank
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<
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UCI SANCTIONED CLASS 2 EVENT MARCH 25-26 201

Communique #5

Official Start List

Elite Men Sprint - Qualification
March 25, 2016

Heat 17 ]
26 ROBERTS Justin TTO19950310 Team DP:
Heat 18 -,
76  ALEXANDER Quincy TTO19931209 | Mdad & Tobag
Heat 19 USA
507 ESPINOZA David USA19890114

Approved b
he College of Commissaires

Top 8 advance to Quarter Finals, others will be rank according to their qualification rank
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2016 EASTER INTERNATIONAL CYCLING

GRAND PRIX

LCI SANCTIONED CLASS 2 EVENT

OFFICIAL START LIST

Elite Men's Scratch Race 1

25 March, 2016
Race distance : 33 laps - 15 km

O\

ARIMA VELODROME
MARCH 25-26 2016

Communiquénr. 6

Bib UCI Code Name Club Start position
13 TTO19900717 Nero, Gavyn Team DPS Blue Band
26 TTO19950310 Roberts, Justin Team DPS Blue Band
30 TTO19740521 Malco, Roger Team Foundation Blue Band
65 TTO19971202 Watson, Emmanuel PSL Cycling Club Blue Band
82 TTO19880521 Gomez, Jovian PSL Cycling Club Blue Band
87 TTO19980805 Belmontes, Ramon Team DPS Blue Band
97 TTO19960201 Campbell, Akil Trinidad & Tobago Blue Band
100 TTO19870121 Codrington, Marc Slipstream Blue Band
126 TTO19840726 Alexander, Stephen Team Foundation Blue Band
147 TTO19920707 Maharajh, Varun Trinidad & Tobago Blue Band
174 TTO19900926 Samuel, Gevan The Braves Blue Band
494 JAM19900210 Thompson, Peter The Braves Blue Band
502 BAR19960829 Sutherland, Edwin Barbados Blue Band
508 MEX19880831 Aguirre Infante, Jose Ramon Mexico Blue Band
509 MEX19950517 Lopez Torres, Jairo Mexico Blue Band
514 JAM19880518 Rodman, Marloe Jamaica Blue Band
519 COL19941209 Pena Daza, Diego Andres Colombia Blue Band
28 TTO19850829 Alexander, Adam Team Foundation Railing

60 TTO19820911 Ramijit, Sheldon Trinidad & Tobago Railing
175 TTO19601015 Samuel, Gene The Braves Railing
181 TTO19960824 Malco, Nevin Team Foundation Railing
190 TTO19810807 Wilson, Rowan The Braves Railing
201 GUY19820714 Bacchus, Royden Team Foundation Railing
210 TTO19701228 Vidale, Roger Petrotrin Sports Club Railing
214 TTO19910510 Smart, Thireef Petrotrin Sports Club Railing
228 TTO19761020 Hadeed, James Heatwave CC Railing
234 TTO19940903 Reece, Kamau Petrotrin Sports Club Railing
243 TTO19860703 Mitchell, Brent Petrotrin Sports Club Railing
269 BAR19741231 Clarke, Phillip Barbados Railing
368 ANT19890822 Bridges, Jymes Team DPS Railing
404 TTO198003752 Braithwaite, Kenverne PSL Cycling Club Railing
430 TTO19801013 Simpson, Ashton Knights FR Railing
452 TTO19750810 Kellar, Ako Team SR Railing
506 AUT19930424 Matzner, Stefan ARBO Denzzel Cliff Wien Railing
513 BAR19930702 Eastmond, Jamol Barbados Railing
ENTRIES : 35

2016-03-24 - 22:42:57
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UCI SANCTIONED CLASS 2 EVENT MARCH 25-26 201

Communique #7

Official Results

Elite Women Sprint - Qualification
March 25, 2016

Rang Dossard NOM Prenom Pays 100m Time
RANK BIB NAME NAT Km/H

1 505 MARQUARDT Mandy USA 19910807 6.122(1) 12.266 58.699
USA

2 304 ST GEORGE Kollyn TTO 19970730 6.363(2) 12.642 56.953
Breakaway CC

3 183 LESTER Keiana TTO 19970526 6.524(3) 12.893 55.844
Bike Smith CC

4 231 GOODRIDGE Jodi TTO 19940623 6.618(5) 13.027 55.270
Arima Wheelers CC

5 95 CAMPBELL Teniel TTO 19970923 6.585(4) 13.222 54.455
Team DPS

6 185 BROWNE Aziza TTO 19950707 6.720(7) 13.228 54.430
Arima Wheelers CC

7 504 RUBY Krista CAN 19911109 6.728(8) 13.334 53.997
Independent

8 503 FEISS Dana USA 19891011 6.697(6) 13.477 53.424
USA

9 184 AWAI Cheyenne TTO 19961101 7.182(9) 14.509 49.624
Breakaway CC

10 413 PALMER Dahlia JAM 19921124 DNS
Team DPS

Approved by
the College of Commissaires
Top 8 advance to Quarter Finals, others will be rank according to their qualification rank
v3.54 "
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I 2016 EASTER INTERMNATIOMNAL CYCLING
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TTCF UCI SANCTIONED CLASS 2 EVENT MARCH 25-26 201

Communique #8

Official Start List Quarts de Finale / Quarterfinal, Heats 1-4

Women's Sprint
March 25, 2016

Serie Dossard Nom Pays Ville Equipe
HEAT BIB NAME NAT HOMETOWN TEAM
Quarterfinal Heat 1 505 MARQUARDT Mandy USA USA
503 FEISS Dana USA USA
Quarterfinal Heat 2 304 ST GEORGE Kollyn TTO Breakaway CC
504 RUBY Krista CAN Independent
Quarterfinal Heat 3 183 LESTER Keiana TTO Bike Smith CC
185 BROWNE Aziza TTO Arima Wheelers CC
Quarterfinal Heat 4 231 GOODRIDGE Jodi TTO Arima Wheelers CC
95 CAMPBELL Teniel TTO Team DPS

Approved by

the College of Commissaires

Winners advance to Semi-Final ride, Other goes to Final 5-8

lofl 2016-03-25 05:59:51 Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware CﬁST
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Communique #9

Official Results

Elite Men Sprint - Qualification
March 25, 2016

Rang Dossard NOM Prenom Pays 100m Time
RANK BIB NAME NAT Km/H
1 76 ALEXANDER Quincy TTO 19931229 5.359(1) 10.810 66.605
Trinidad & Tobago
2 507 ESPINOZA David USA 19890114 5.576(3) 11.265 63.915
USA
3 8 BRAMBLE Keron TTO 19921208 5.566(2) 11.299 63.722
Trinidad & Tobago
4 393 PAUL Nicholas TTO 19980923 5.695(4) 11.314 63.638
Breakaway CC
5 511 VERDUGO Edgar MEX 19940619 5.701(5) 11.369 63.330
Mexico
6 519 PENA DAZA Diego Andres COL 19941209 5.794(6) 11.594 62.101
Colombia
7 224 DANIEL Sei TTO 19970916 5.855(10) 11.674 61.676
Arima Wheelers CC
8 510 PARTRIDGE Mischa CAN 19880621 5.831(7) 11.703 61.523
Canada
9 73 CONSTANTINE Akim TTO 19971225 5.835(8) 11.847 60.775
Team DPS
10 26 ROBERTS Justin TTO 19950310 5.840(9) 11.892 60.545
Team DPS
11 5 MAHARAJH Varun TTO 19920707 6.094(11) 12.109 59.460
Trinidad & Tobago
12 60 RAMJIT Sheldon TTO 19820911 6.339(12) 12.690 56.738
Trinidad & Tobago
13 430 SIMPSON Ashton TTO 19801013 6.609(13) 13.164 54.695
Knights FR
T14 234 REECE Kamau TTO 19940903 DNS
Petrotrin Sports Clu
T14 214 SMART Thireef TTO 19910510 BNS

Petrotrin Sports Clu

Top 8 advance to Quarter Finals, others will be rank according to their qualification rank

v3.54 "
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9 2016 EASTER INTERMNATIONAL CYCLING
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TTCF UCI SANCTIONED CLASS 2 EVENT MARCH 25-26 201

Communique #9

Official Results

Elite Men Sprint - Qualification
March 25, 2016

Rang Dossard NOM Prenom Pays 100m Time
RANK BIB NAME NAT Km/H
T14 452 KELLAR Ako TTO 19750810 DNS
Team SR
T14 181 MALCO Nevin TTO 19960824 DNS
Team Foundation
T14 332 KELLAR Azikiwe TTO 19760730 DNS
Team SR
T14 97 CAMPBELL Akil TTO 19960201 DNS
Trinidad & Tobago
Approved by
the College of Commissaires
Top 8 advance to Quarter Finals, others will be rank according to their qualification rank
v3.54 -
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UCI SANCTIONED CLASS 2 EVENT MARCH 25-26 201

Communique #10

Official Start List Quarts de Finale / Quarterfinal, Heats 1-4
Men's Sprint
March 25, 2016

Serie Dossard Nom Pays Ville Equipe
HEAT BIB NAME NAT HOMETOWN TEAM
Quarterfinal Heat 1 76  ALEXANDER Quincy TTO Trinidad & Tobago
510 PARTRIDGE Mischa CAN Canada
Quarterfinal Heat 2 507 ESPINOZA David USA USA
224 DANIEL Sei TTO Arima Wheelers CC
Quarterfinal Heat 3 8 BRAMBLE Keron TTO Trinidad & Tobago
519 PENA DAZA Diego Andres CoL Colombia
Quarterfinal Heat 4 393 PAUL Nicholas TTO Breakaway CC
511 VERDUGO Edgar MEX Mexico

Approved by

the College of Commissaires

Winners advance to Semi-Final ride, Other goes to Final 5-8
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Communique #11

Official Results Quarts de Finale / Quarterfinal, Heats 1-4

Women's Sprint
March 25, 2016

Serie Rang Dossard  Nom Pays Temp
HEAT RANK BIB NAME NAT TIME Km/H

Quarterfinal Heat 1 - Race #1

1. 505 MARQUARDT Mandy USA 19910807 13.055 55.151
503 FEISS Dana USA 19891011
Quarterfinal Heat 2 - Race #1
1. 304 ST GEORGE Kollyn TTO 19970730 13.014 55.325
504 RUBY Krista CAN 19911109
Quarterfinal Heat 3 - Race #1
1. 183 LESTER Keiana TTO 19970526 13.768 52.295
185 BROWNE Aziza TTO 19950707
Quarterfinal Heat 4 - Race #1
1. 95 CAMPBELL Teniel TTO 19970923 13.144 54.778
231 GOODRIDGE Jodi TTO 19940623

Approved by
the College of Commissaires

Winners advance to Semi-Final ride, Other goes to Final 5-8
One ride Only
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Communique #12

Official Start List Finale Pour Places 5-8 / Final for 5th-8th

Women's Sprint
March 25, 2016

Serie Dossard Nom Pays Ville Equipe
HEAT BIB NAME NAT HOMETOWN TEAM
Quarterfinal 5-8 Ride 503 FEISS Dana USA USA
504 RUBY Krista CAN Independent
185 BROWNE Aziza TTO Arima Wheelers CC
231 GOODRIDGE Jodi TTO Arima Wheelers CC

Approved by
the College of Commissaires
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TTCF UCI SANCTIONED CLASS 2 EVENT MARCH 25-26 201

Communique #13

Official Start List Demi-Finales / Semifinal, Heats 1-2

Women's Sprint
March 25, 2016

Serie Dossard Nom Pays Ville Equipe
HEAT BIB NAME NAT HOMETOWN =AY
Semifinal Heat 1 505 MARQUARDT Mandy USA USA
95 CAMPBELL Teniel TTO Team DPS
Semifinal Heat 2 304 ST GEORGE Kollyn TTO Breakaway CC
183 LESTER Keiana TTO Bike Smith CC

Approved by
the College of Commissaires
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Communique #14

Official Results Quarts de Finale / Quarterfinal, Heats 1-4
Men's Sprint
March 25, 2016

Serie Rang Dossard  Nom Pays Temp
HEAT RANK BIB NAME NAT TIME Km/H

Quarterfinal Heat 1 - Race #1

1. 76 ALEXANDER Quincy TTO 19931229 11.575 62.203
510 PARTRIDGE Mischa CAN 19880621
Quarterfinal Heat 2 - Race #1
1. 507 ESPINOZA David USA 19890114 11.917 60.418
224 DANIEL Sei TTO 19970916
Quarterfinal Heat 3 - Race #1
1. 519 PENA DAZA Diego Andres COL 19941209 12.153 59.245
8 BRAMBLE Keron TTO 19921208
Quarterfinal Heat 4 - Race #1
1. 393 PAUL Nicholas TTO 19980923 12.109 59.460
511 VERDUGO Edgar MEX 19940619

Approved by
the College of Commissaires

Winners advance to Semi-Final ride, Other goes to Final 5-8
One ride Only
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Communique #15

Official Start List Finale Pour Places 5-8 / Final for 5th-8th
Men's Sprint
March 25, 2016

Serie Dossard Nom Pays Ville Equipe
HEAT BIB NAME NAT HOMETOWN TEAM
Quarterfinal 5-8 Ride 510 PARTRIDGE Mischa CAN Canada
224  DANIEL Sei TTO Arima Wheelers CC
8 BRAMBLE Keron TTO Trinidad & Tobago
511 VERDUGO Edgar MEX Mexico

Approved by
the College of Commissaires
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1 2016 EASTER INTERNATIONAL CYCLING ‘
!
cC GRAND PRIX N

UCI SANCTIONED CLASS 2 EVENT MARCH 25-26 201

Communique #16

Official Start List Demi-Finales / Semifinal, Heats 1-2
Men's Sprint
March 25, 2016

Serie Dossard Nom Pays Ville Equipe
HEAT BIB NAME NAT HOMETOWN TEAM
Semifinal Heat 1 76  ALEXANDER Quincy TTO Trinidad & Tobago
393 PAUL Nicholas TTO Breakaway CC
Semifinal Heat 2 507 ESPINOZA David USA USA
519 PENA DAZA Diego Andres COoL Colombia

Approved by
the College of Commissaires

Winners advance to Gold Medal Ride, others goes to Bronze medal ride

lofl 2016-03-25 08:24:45 Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware CﬁST
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T 2016 EASTER INTERNATIONAL CYCLING ‘
<
oye GRAND PRIX N

UCI SANCTIONMED CLASS 2 EVENT

MARCH 25-26 201

Communique #17

Official Results Finale Pour Places 5-8 / Final for 5th-8th

Women's Sprint
March 25, 2016

Serie Rang Dossard  Nom
HEAT RANK BIB NAME

Quarterfinal 5-8 Ride

B 503 FEISS Dana

6. 185 BROWNE Aziza
7. 504 RUBY Krista

8. 231 GOODRIDGE Jodi

Pays Temp
NAT TIME Km/H
USA 19891011 13.035 55.236

TTO 19950707

CAN 19911109

TTO 19940623

Approved by
the College of Commissaires

lofl 2016-03-25 09:25:02
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T 2016 EASTER INTERNATIONAL CYCLING ‘
<
oye GRAND PRIX N

UCI SANCTIONMED CLASS 2 EVENT MARCH 25-26 201

Communique #18

Official Results Demi-Finales / Semifinal, Heats 1-2

Women's Sprint
March 25, 2016

Serie Rang Dossard  Nom Pays Temp
HEAT RANK BIB NAME NAT TIME Km/H

Semifinal Heat 1 - Race #1

1. 505 MARQUARDT Mandy USA 19910807 12.731 56.555
95 CAMPBELL Teniel TTO 19970923
Semifinal Heat 1 - Race #2
1. 505 MARQUARDT Mandy USA 19910807 13.308 54.103
95 CAMPBELL Teniel TTO 19970923
Semifinal Heat 2 - Race #1
1. 304 ST GEORGE Kollyn TTO 19970730 12.762 56.417
183 LESTER Keiana TTO 19970526
Semifinal Heat 2 - Race #2
1. 304 ST GEORGE Kollyn TTO 19970730 12.881 55.896
183 LESTER Keiana TTO 19970526

Approved by
the College of Commissaires

Winners advance to Gold Medal Ride, others goes to Bronze medal ride

lofl 2016-03-25 09:33:26 Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware (?‘T{ST

FEINIIAR TOm &GO

adio ~ S AT, v e
iﬁ;: MINISTRY o’ C@C I! ‘ OLE Blue
e '>TORT sport TTCF el WATH

Comnpany Lamired




1 2016 EASTER INTERNATIONAL CYCLING ‘
!
cC GRAND PRIX N

UCI SANCTIONED CLASS 2 EVENT MARCH 25-26 201

Communique #19
Women's Sprint
March 25, 2016

Serie Dossard Nom Pays Ville Equipe
HEAT BIB NAME NAT HOMETOWN TEAM
3rd-4th 95 CAMPBELL Teniel TTO Team DPS
183 LESTER Keiana TTO Bike Smith CC
Final 505 MARQUARDT Mandy USA USA
304 ST GEORGE Kollyn TTO Breakaway CC

Approved by
the College of Commissaires

lofl 2016-03-25 09:33:55 Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware CﬁST
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T 2016 EASTER INTERNATIONAL CYCLING ‘
<
oye GRAND PRIX N

UCI SANCTIONMED CLASS 2 EVENT MARCH 25-26 201

Communique #20

Official Results Demi-Finales / Semifinal, Heats 1-2
Men's Sprint
March 25, 2016

Serie Rang Dossard  Nom Pays Temp
HEAT RANK BIB NAME NAT TIME Km/H

Semifinal Heat 1 - Race #1

1. 76 ALEXANDER Quincy TTO 19931229 11.522 62.489
393 PAUL Nicholas TTO 19980923
Semifinal Heat 1 - Race #2
1. 393 PAUL Nicholas TTO 19980923 11.237 64.074
76 ALEXANDER Quincy TTO 19931229 REL
Semifinal Heat 1 - Race #3
1. 76 ALEXANDER Quincy TTO 19931229 11.865 60.683
393 PAUL Nicholas TTO 19980923
Semifinal Heat 2 - Race #1
1. 507 ESPINOZA David USA 19890114 12.864 55.970
519 PENA DAZA Diego Andres COL 19941209
Semifinal Heat 2 - Race #2
1. 507 ESPINOZA David USA 19890114 12.752 56.462
519 PENA DAZA Diego Andres COL 19941209

Approved by
the College of Commissaires

Winners advance to Gold Medal Ride, others goes to Bronze medal ride
REL : QUINCY (TTO) for entering the sprinter's lane when the opponent was already there

lofl 2016-03-25 09:53:31 Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware (?‘T{ST
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T 2016 EASTER INTERNATIONAL CYCLING ‘
<
oye GRAND PRIX N

UCI SANCTIONMED CLASS 2 EVENT MARCH 25-26 201

Communique #21

Official Results Finale Pour Places 5-8 / Final for 5th-8th
Men's Sprint
March 25, 2016

Serie Rang Dossard  Nom Pays Temp
HEAT RANK BIB NAME NAT TIME Km/H

Quarterfinal 5-8 Ride

5. 511 VERDUGO Edgar MEX 19940619 11.282 63.818
6. 8 BRAMBLE Keron TTO 19921208
7. 224 DANIEL Sei TTO 19970916
8. 510 PARTRIDGE Mischa CAN 19880621

Approved by
the College of Commissaires

lofl 2016-03-25 09:54:06 Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware (?‘T{ST
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1 2016 EASTER INTERNATIONAL CYCLING ‘
!
cC GRAND PRIX N

UCI SANCTIONED CLASS 2 EVENT MARCH 25-26 201

Communique #22
Men's Sprint
March 25, 2016

Serie Dossard Nom Pays Ville Equipe
HEAT BIB NAME NAT HOMETOWN TEAM
3rd-4th 393 PAUL Nicholas TTO Breakaway CC
519 PENA DAZA Diego Andres COL Colombia
Final 76  ALEXANDER Quincy TTO Trinidad & Tobago
507 ESPINOZA David USA USA

Approved by
the College of Commissaires

lofl 2016-03-25 09:54:54 Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware CﬁST
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T 2016 EASTER INTERNATIONAL CYCLING ‘
<
oye GRAND PRIX N

UCI SANCTIONMED CLASS 2 EVENT MARCH 25-26 201

Communique #23

Official Results Finales / Final + 3rd-4th Ride
Men's Sprint
March 25, 2016

Serie Rang Dossard  Nom Pays Temp
HEAT RANK BIB NAME NAT TIME Km/H

3rd-4th - Race #1

1. 393 PAUL Nicholas TTO 19980923 11.986 60.070
519 PENA DAZA Diego Andres COL 19941209
3rd-4th - Race #2
1. 393 PAUL Nicholas TTO 19980923 12.239 58.828
519 PENA DAZA Diego Andres COL 19941209
Final - Race #1
1. 76 ALEXANDER Quincy TTO 19931229 11.337 63.509
507 ESPINOZA David USA 19890114
Final - Race #2
1. 76 ALEXANDER Quincy TTO 19931229
507 ESPINOZA David USA 19890114 REL

Approved by

the College of Commissaires

REL Espinoza (USA) for not having held his line during the last 200 meters of the race

lofl 2016-03-25 11:17:26 Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware (?‘T{ST
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T 2016 EASTER INTERNATIONAL CYCLING
4
_(I_:Z(;: GRAN D P RIX ARlM.ERGM

UCI SANCTIONED CLASS 2 EVENT MARCH 25-26 201

Communique #24

Official Final Classification

Men's Sprint
April 3rd and 4th, 2015

Rang NOM Prenom
RANK NAME Points
1 ALEXANDER Quincy TTO 19931229 0
2 ESPINOZA David USA 19890114 0
3 PAUL Nicholas TTO 19980923 0
4 PENA DAZA Diego Andres COL 19941209 0
5 VERDUGO Edgar MEX 19940619 0
6 BRAMBLE Keron TTO 19921208 0
7 DANIEL Sei TTO 19970916 0
8 PARTRIDGE Mischa CAN 19880621 0
9 CONSTANTINE Akim TTO 19971225 0
10 ROBERTS Justin TTO 19950310 0
11 MAHARAJH Varun TTO 19920707 0
12 RAMJIT Sheldon TTO 19820911 0
13 SIMPSON Ashton TTO 19801013 0

Approved by
the College of Commissaires
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T 2016 EASTER INTERNATIONAL CYCLING ‘
<
oye GRAND PRIX N

UCI SANCTIONMED CLASS 2 EVENT MARCH 25-26 201

Communique #25

Official Results Finales / Final + 3rd-4th Ride

Women's Sprint
March 25, 2016

Serie Rang Dossard  Nom Pays Temp
HEAT RANK BIB NAME NAT TIME Km/H

3rd-4th - Race #1

1. 183 LESTER Keiana TTO 19970526
95 CAMPBELL Teniel TTO 19970923 DNS
3rd-4th - Race #2
1. 95 CAMPBELL Teniel TTO 19970923 12.999 55.389
183 LESTER Keiana TTO 19970526
3rd-4th - Race #3
1. 95 CAMPBELL Teniel TTO 19970923
183 LESTER Keiana TTO 19970526 DNS
Final - Race #1
1. 304 ST GEORGE Kollyn TTO 19970730 12.744 56.497
505 MARQUARDT Mandy USA 19910807
Final - Race #2
1. 505 MARQUARDT Mandy USA 19910807 12.583 57.220
304 ST GEORGE Kaollyn TTO 19970730
Final - Race #3
1. 505 MARQUARDT Mandy USA 19910807 12.631 57.003
304 ST GEORGE Kollyn TTO 19970730
Approved by
the College of Commissaires _
lofl 2016-03-25 11:41:31 Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware ‘?‘T{ST
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T 2016 EASTER INTERNATIONAL CYCLING
4
_(I_:Z(;: GRAN D P RIX ARlM.ERGM

UCI SANCTIONED CLASS 2 EVENT MARCH 25-26 201

Communique #26

Official Final Classification

Women's Sprint
April 3rd and 4th, 2015

Rang NOM Prenom

RANK NAME Points
1 MARQUARDT Mandy USA 19910807 0
2 ST GEORGE Kollyn TTO 19970730 0
3 CAMPBELL Teniel TTO 19970923 0
4 LESTER Keiana TTO 19970526 0
5 FEISS Dana USA 19891011 0
6 BROWNE Aziza TTO 19950707 0
7 RUBY Krista CAN 19911109 0
8 GOODRIDGE Jodi TTO 19940623 0
9 AWAI Cheyenne TTO 19961101 0

Approved by
the College of Commissaires
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2016 EASTER INTERNATIONAL CYCLING

GRAND PRIX

\

ARIMAVELODROME
TTCF UCI SANCTIONED CLASS 2 EVENT MARCH 25-26 2016
OFFICIAL RESULTS Communiqué nr.  27A
Elite Men's Scratch Race 1
25 March, 2016 -
Race distance : 33 laps - 15 km Race time : 00:20:05.4
Average Speed : 44.8 km/h
Rang Bib UCI Code Name Club Lap
1 5 TTO19920707  Maharajh, Varun Trinidad & Tobago 0
2 502 BAR19960829  Sutherland, Edwin Barbados 0
3 508 MEX19880831 Aguirre Infante, Jose Ramon Mexico 0
4 174 TTO19900926  Samuel, Gevan The Braves 0
5 60 TTO19820911 Ramijit, Sheldon Trinidad & Tobago 0
6 97 TTO19960201 Campbell, Akil Trinidad & Tobago -1
7 514 JAM19880518 Rodman, Marloe Jamaica -1
8 269 BAR19741231 Clarke, Phillip Barbados -1
9 509 MEX19950517 Lopez Torres, Jairo Mexico -1
10 368 ANT19890822 Bridges, Jymes Team DPS -1
DNF 8 TTO19921208 Bramble, Keron Trinidad & Tobago
DNF 13 TTO19900717 Nero, Gavyn Team DPS
DNF 26 TTO19950310 Roberts, Justin Team DPS
DNF 65 TTO19971202  Watson, Emmanuel PSL Cycling Club
DNF 82 TTO19880521 Gomez, Jovian PSL Cycling Club
DNF 100 TTO19870121  Codrington, Marc Slipstream
DNF 126 TT0O19840726  Alexander, Stephen Team Foundation
DNF 175 TT0O19601015 Samuel, Gene The Braves
DNF 190 TT0O19810807 Wilson, Rowan The Braves
DNF 228 TT0O19761020 Hadeed, James Heatwave CC
DNF 404 TTO198003752 Braithwaite, Kenverne PSL Cycling Club
DNF 494 JAM19900210 Thompson, Peter The Braves
DNF 506 AUT19930424 Matzner, Stefan ARBO Denzzel Cliff Wien
DNF 513 BAR19930702 Eastmond, Jamol Barbados
DNF 519 COL19941209 Pena Daza, Diego Andres Colombia
DNS 28 TTO19850829  Alexander, Adam Team Foundation
DNS 30 TTO19740521 Malco, Roger Team Foundation
DNS 87 TTO19980805 Belmontes, Ramon Team DPS
DNS 181 TTO19960824 Malco, Nevin Team Foundation
DNS 201 GUY19820714 Bacchus, Royden Team Foundation
DNS 210 TTO19701228  Vidale, Roger Petrotrin Sports Club
DNS 214 TTO19910510 Smart, Thireef Petrotrin Sports Club
DNS 234 TT019940903 Reece, Kamau Petrotrin Sports Club
DNS 243 TTO19860703  Mitchell, Brent Petrotrin Sports Club
DNS 430 TTO19801013 Simpson, Ashton Knights FR
DNS 452 TTO19750810 Kellar, Ako Team SR

2016-03-26 - 16:00:58
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Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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2016 EASTER INTERNATIONAL CYCLING

GRAND PRIX

\

ARIMAVELODROME
TTCF UCI SANCTIONED CLASS 2 EVENT MARCH 25-26 2016
OFFICIAL RESULTS Communiqué nr. 27
Elite Men's Scratch Race 1
25 March, 2016 -
Race distance : 33 laps - 15 km Race time : 00:20:05.4
Average Speed : 44.8 km/h
Rang Bib UCI Code Name Club Lap
1 5 TTO19920707  Maharajh, Varun Trinidad & Tobago 0
2 502 BAR19960829  Sutherland, Edwin Barbados 0
3 508 MEX19880831 Aguirre Infante, Jose Ramon Mexico 0
4 174 TTO19900926  Samuel, Gevan The Braves 0
5 60 TTO19820911 Ramijit, Sheldon Trinidad & Tobago 0
6 97 TTO19960201 Campbell, Akil Trinidad & Tobago -1
7 514 JAM19880518 Rodman, Marloe Jamaica -1
8 269 BAR19741231 Clarke, Phillip Barbados -1
9 509 MEX19950517 Lopez Torres, Jairo Mexico -1
DNF 8 TTO19921208 Bramble, Keron Trinidad & Tobago
DNF 13 TTO19900717 Nero, Gavyn Team DPS
DNF 26 TTO19950310 Roberts, Justin Team DPS
DNF 65 TTO19971202  Watson, Emmanuel PSL Cycling Club
DNF 82 TTO19880521 Gomez, Jovian PSL Cycling Club
DNF 100 TTO19870121 Codrington, Marc Slipstream
DNF 126 TTO19840726  Alexander, Stephen Team Foundation
DNF 175 TT0O19601015 Samuel, Gene The Braves
DNF 190 TT0O19810807 Wilson, Rowan The Braves
DNF 228 TT0O19761020 Hadeed, James Heatwave CC
DNF 368 ANT19890822 Bridges, Jymes Team DPS
DNF 404 TTO198003752 Braithwaite, Kenverne PSL Cycling Club
DNF 494 JAM19900210 Thompson, Peter The Braves
DNF 506 AUT19930424 Matzner, Stefan ARBO Denzzel Cliff Wien
DNF 513 BAR19930702 Eastmond, Jamol Barbados
DNF 519 COL19941209 Pena Daza, Diego Andres Colombia
DNS 28 TTO19850829  Alexander, Adam Team Foundation
DNS 30 TTO19740521 Malco, Roger Team Foundation
DNS 87 TTO19980805 Belmontes, Ramon Team DPS
DNS 181 TTO19960824 Malco, Nevin Team Foundation
DNS 201 GUY19820714 Bacchus, Royden Team Foundation
DNS 210 TTO19701228  Vidale, Roger Petrotrin Sports Club
DNS 214 TTO19910510 Smart, Thireef Petrotrin Sports Club
DNS 234 TT019940903 Reece, Kamau Petrotrin Sports Club
DNS 243 TTO19860703  Mitchell, Brent Petrotrin Sports Club
DNS 430 TTO19801013 Simpson, Ashton Knights FR
DNS 452 TTO19750810 Kellar, Ako Team SR

2016-03-25 - 12:43:15

i

i
MINISTRY
of SPORT

Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services
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T 2016 EASTER INTERNATIONAL CYCLING
4
_(I_:Z(;: GRAN D P RIX ARlMF-&EROM

UCI SANCTIONED CLASS 2 EVENT MARCH 25-26 201

Communique #28

Official Start List

Women's Keirin Second Round
March 26, 2016

Dossard NOM Prenom Pays START
BIB NAME NAT POSITION
[ Heat 1 J
95 CAMPBELL Teniel TTOW970923 L. oo Railing
184 AWAI Cheyenne TTOw9961101 Breakaway CC Railing
185 BROWNE Aziza TTOLW950707 i \Wheelers CC Railing
503 FEISS Dana USAL9891011 |y n Railing
504 RUBY Krista CAN9911109 Independent Railing
Heat 2
156 LOVELL Dominique TTOL998010L 4 i \Wheelers CC Railing
183 LESTER Keiana TTOu9970526 poy o o oo Railing
231 GOODRIDGE Jodi TTOL940623 i \Wheelers CC Railing
304 ST GEORGE Kollyn TTOL9970730 Breakaway CC Railing
413 PALMER Dahlia JAMS9921124 - oc Railing
505 MARQUARDT Mandy USAL9910807 o\ Railing
Approved by
the College of Commissaires
Top 3 advance to Final 1-6, Others goes to Final 7-11
Pagelofl 2016-03-26 01:31:23 Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware(?:{sﬁr
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T 2016 EASTER INTERNATIONAL CYCLING
4
_(I_:Z(;: GRAN D P RIX ARlMF-&EROM

UCI SANCTIONED CLASS 2 EVENT MARCH 25-26 201

Communique #29

Official Start List

Men's Keirin Second Round
March 26, 2016

Dossard NOM Prenom Pays START

BIB NAME NAT POSITION

l Heat 1 J
26 ROBERTS Justin TTOW950310 L. oo Railing
73 CONSTANTINE Akim TTO19971225 Team DPS Railing
181 MALCO Nevin TTOLW960824 o otion Railing
214 SMART Thireef TTO19910510 Petrotrin Sports Clu Railing
332 KELLAR Azikiwe TTOW760730 1. o Railing
510 PARTRIDGE Mischa CANo9880621 (o Railing
519 PENA DAZA Diego Andres COL19941209 (oo Railing
Heat 2
8 BRAMBLE Keron TTOL9921208 Trinidad & Tobago Railing
100 CODRINGTON Marc TTOL9870121 Slipstream Railing
224 DANIEL Sei TTOL970916 i \Wheelers CC Railing
393 PAUL Nicholas TTOL9980923 Breakaway CC Railing
452 KELLAR Ako TTOL750810 .. - op Railing
507 ESPINOZA David USAw9890114 o Railing
511 VERDUGO Edgar MEX9940619 . Railing
Approved by
the College of Commissaires
Top 3 goes to Final 1-6, rank 4 to 6 goes to Final 7-12, others will be rank 13
Pagelofl 2016-03-26 01:32:16 Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware(?:{sﬁr
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c

GRAND PRIX

LCI SANCTIONED CLASS 2 EVENT

OFFICIAL START LIST
Elite Men's Scratch Race 2

26 March, 2016

Race distance : 33 laps - 15 km

Name

Club

2016 EASTER INTERNATIONAL CYCLING

O\

ARIMA VELODROME
MARCH 25-26 2016

Communiqué nr.  30A

TTCF
Bib UCI Code
5 TT019920707
8 TT019921208
13 TTO19900717
26 TT0O19950310
28 TT0O19850829
30 TTO19740521
60 TTO19820911
65 TTO19971202
82 TT0O19880521
87 TTO19980805
97 TT0O19960201
100 TTO19870121
126 TTO19840726
174 TTO19900926
175 TTO19601015
181 TTO19960824
190 TT0O19810807
201 GUY19820714
214 TTO19910510
228 TTO19761020
234 TT0O19940903
243 TTO19860703
269 BAR19741231
368 ANT19890822
404 TTO198003752
430 TTO19801013
452 TTO19750810
494 JAM19900210
502 BAR19960829
506 AUT19930424
508 MEX19880831
509 MEX19950517
513 BAR19930702
514 JAM19880518
519 COL19941209
527 TT0O19910529
ENTRIES : 36

Maharajh, Varun
Bramble, Keron
Nero, Gavyn
Roberts, Justin
Alexander, Adam
Malco, Roger
Ramijit, Sheldon
Watson, Emmanuel
Gomez, Jovian
Belmontes, Ramon
Campbell, Akil
Codrington, Marc
Alexander, Stephen
Samuel, Gevan
Samuel, Gene
Malco, Nevin
Wilson, Rowan
Bacchus, Royden
Smart, Thireef
Hadeed, James
Reece, Kamau
Mitchell, Brent
Clarke, Phillip
Bridges, Jymes

Braithwaite, Kenverne

Simpson, Ashton
Kellar, Ako
Thompson, Peter
Sutherland, Edwin
Matzner, Stefan

Aguirre Infante, Jose Ramon

Lopez Torres, Jairo
Eastmond, Jamol
Rodman, Marloe

Pena Daza, Diego Andres

Phillip, Njisane

Trinidad & Tobago
Trinidad & Tobago
Team DPS

Team DPS

Team Foundation
Team Foundation
Trinidad & Tobago
PSL Cycling Club
PSL Cycling Club
Team DPS

Trinidad & Tobago
Slipstream

Team Foundation
The Braves

The Braves

Team Foundation
The Braves

Team Foundation
Petrotrin Sports Club
Heatwave CC
Petrotrin Sports Club
Petrotrin Sports Club
Barbados

Team DPS

PSL Cycling Club
Knights FR

Team SR

The Braves
Barbados

ARBO Denzzel Cliff Wien

Mexico

Mexico

Barbados
Jamaica
Colombia

Trinidad & Tobago

2016-03-26 - 21:08:33
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Timing and Results by : Richard Sports Services
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c

GRAND PRIX

LCI SANCTIONED CLASS 2 EVENT

OFFICIAL START LIST
Elite Men's Scratch Race 2

26 March, 2016

Race distance : 33 laps - 15 km

Name

Club

2016 EASTER INTERNATIONAL CYCLING

O\

ARIMA VELODROME
MARCH 25-26 2016

Communiquénr. 30

Maharajh, Varun
Bramble, Keron
Nero, Gavyn
Roberts, Justin
Alexander, Adam
Malco, Roger
Ramijit, Sheldon
Watson, Emmanuel
Gomez, Jovian
Belmontes, Ramon
Campbell, Akil
Codrington, Marc
Alexander, Stephen
Samuel, Gevan
Samuel, Gene
Malco, Nevin
Wilson, Rowan
Bacchus, Royden
Vidale, Roger
Smart, Thireef
Hadeed, James
Reece, Kamau
Mitchell, Brent
Clarke, Phillip
Bridges, Jymes

Braithwaite, Kenverne

Simpson, Ashton
Kellar, Ako
Thompson, Peter
Sutherland, Edwin
Matzner, Stefan

Aguirre Infante, Jose Ramon

Lopez Torres, Jairo
Eastmond, Jamol
Rodman, Marloe

Trinidad & Tobago
Trinidad & Tobago
Team DPS

Team DPS

Team Foundation
Team Foundation
Trinidad & Tobago
PSL Cycling Club
PSL Cycling Club
Team DPS

Trinidad & Tobago
Slipstream

Team Foundation
The Braves

The Braves

Team Foundation
The Braves

Team Foundation
Petrotrin Sports Club
Petrotrin Sports Club
Heatwave CC
Petrotrin Sports Club
Petrotrin Sports Club
Barbados

Team DPS

PSL Cycling Club
Knights FR

Team SR

The Braves
Barbados

ARBO Denzzel Cliff Wien

Mexico
Mexico
Barbados
Jamaica

Pena Daza, Diego Andres

Colombia

TTCF
Bib UCI Code
5 TTO19920707
8 TTO19921208
13 TTO19900717
26 TTO19950310
28 TTO19850829
30 TTO19740521
60 TTO19820911
65 TTO19971202
82 TTO19880521
87 TTO19980805
97 TTO19960201
100 TTO19870121
126 TTO19840726
174 TTO19900926
175 TTO19601015
181 TTO19960824
190 TTO19810807
201 GUY19820714
210 TTO19701228
214 TTO19910510
228 TTO19761020
234 TTO19940903
243 TTO19860703
269 BAR19741231
368 ANT19890822
404 TTO198003752
430 TTO19801013
452 TTO19750810
494 JAM19900210
502 BAR19960829
506 AUT19930424
508 MEX19880831
509 MEX19950517
513 BAR19930702
514 JAM19880518
519 COL19941209
ENTRIES : 36
2016-03-26 - 01:35:01
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T 2016 EASTER INTERNATIONAL CYCLING
4
_(I_:Z(;: GRAN D P RIX ARlM.ERGM

UCI SANCTIONED CLASS 2 EVENT MARCH 25-26 201

Communique #31

Official Start List

Junior Men's Elimination

March 26, 2016
Elimination every lap

Dossard NOM Prenom Pays START
BIB NAME NAT POSITION
l Final J
87 BELMONTES Ramon TTOL9980805 L. oo Railing
118 COLE Tyler TTOu9991207 o hba Railing
161 FORDE-CATWELL Tremaine BAR9990802 oo Railing
227 OROSCO Lorenzo TTO19991130 Breakaway CC Railing
418 CRAWFORD Romello GUVY9981018 o Cycling Club Railing
512 DE SANTIAGO Jair ARU9980916 o Cycling Club Railing
518 SAHADEO Kenrick SURW998011L b o o Railing
Approved by
the College of Commissaires
Pagelofl 2016-03-26 01:42:41 Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware(?:{sﬁr
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T 2016 EASTER INTERNATIONAL CYCLING
4
_(I_:Z(;: GRAN D P RIX ARlMF-&EROM

UCI SANCTIONED CLASS 2 EVENT MARCH 25-26 201

Communique #32

Official Results

Women's Keirin Second Round
March 26, 2016

Rang Dossard NOM Prenom Pays
RANK BIB NAME NAT
Time: 13.384
[ Heat 1 Speed: 53.796 km/h
1 503 FEISS Dana USAuseoions jop
2 95 CAMPBELL Teniel TTOuwom023 . bos
3 185 BROWNE Aziza TTO 0950707 p\ima Wheelers CC
4 184 AWAI Cheyenne TTO 19961101 Breakaway CC
5 504 RUBY Krista CANso11109 o sendent
Time: 13.759
Heat 2 Speed: 52.329 km/h
1 505 MARQUARDT Mandy USAus90807  jop
2 183 LESTER Keiana TTOuwo0526 B o smith cC
3 304 ST GEORGE Kollyn [ Breakaway CC
4 413 PALMER Dahlia JAMuso21124 - £ Dps
5 231 GOODRIDGE Jodi TTO 19840623 Arima Wheelers CC
6 156 LOVELL Dominique TTO 080101 s Wheelers CC

Approved by

the College of Commissaires

Top 3 advance to Final 1-6, Others goes to Final 7-11
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T 2016 EASTER INTERNATIONAL CYCLING
4
_(I_:Z(;: GRAN D P RIX ARlMF-&EROM

UCI SANCTIONED CLASS 2 EVENT MARCH 25-26 201

Communique #33

Official Start List

Women's Keirin Final
March 26, 2016

Dossard NOM Prenom Pays START
BIB NAME NAT POSITION
l Final 1-6 J
95 CAMPBELL Teniel TTOW970923 L. oo Railing
183 LESTER Keiana TTO19970526 o o cith o Railing
185 BROWNE Aziza TTOLW950707 i \Wheelers CC Railing
304 ST GEORGE Kollyn TTOu9970730 Breakaway CC Railing
503 FEISS Dana USA9891011 o Railing
505 MARQUARDT Mandy USA9910807 jop Railing
Final 7-11
156 LOVELL Dominique TTOL98010L i \wheelers CC Railing
184 AWAI Cheyenne TTO9961101 Breakaway CC Railing
231 GOODRIDGE Jodi TTOL940623 i \Wheelers CC Railing
413 PALMER Dahlia JAMo921124 L oe Railing
504 RUBY Krista CAN9911109 Independent Railing
Approved by
the College of Commissaires
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T 2016 EASTER INTERNATIONAL CYCLING
4
_(I_:Z(;: GRAN D P RIX ARlMF-&EROM

UCI SANCTIONED CLASS 2 EVENT MARCH 25-26 201

Communique #34

Official Results

Men's Keirin Second Round
March 26, 2016

Rang Dossard NOM Prenom Pays
RANK BIB  NAME NAT
Time:
[ Heat 1 Speed:
1 26 ROBERTS Justin TTOe9s0310 L bpg
1 510 PARTRIDGE Mischa CANuossoe2r (o o
1 519 PENA DAZA Diego Andres COLuo9a1209 (i
181 MALCO Nevin TTO 9082 oo eoindation DNS
332 KELLAR Azikiwe IIORer =0T ISR DNS
214 SMART Thiree TTOwW9I%9  poorin Sports Clu DNS
73 CONSTANTINE Akim TTOwem22s o bos DNS
Time:
Heat 2 Speed:
1 511 VERDUGO Edgar MEXuooa0610 o
1 507 ESPINOZA David USAussois o
1 224 DANIEL Sei TTO 07096 )\ima Wheelers CC
1 8 BRAMBLE Keron TTO 0921208 piiad & Tobago
452 KELLAR Ako TTOwme0 1 1 ap DNS
393 PAUL Nicholas TTO 080923 g ovaway CC DNS
100 CODRINGTON Marc TTOwer g iroam IS
Approved by
the College of Commissaires
No race was held, too many DNS, Riders has been qualify straight to the final
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T 2016 EASTER INTERNATIONAL CYCLING
4
_(I_:Z(;: GRAN D P RIX ARlM.ERGM

UCI SANCTIONED CLASS 2 EVENT MARCH 25-26 201

Communique #35

Official Start List

Men's Keirin Final
March 26, 2016

Dossard NOM Prenom Pays START
BIB NAME NAT POSITION
l Final J
8 BRAMBLE Keron TTOL9921208 Ve o Railing
26 ROBERTS Justin TTOL9950310 .. e Railing
224 DANIEL Sei TTOL970916 i \Wheelers CC Railing
507 ESPINOZA David USA9890114 o n Railing
510 PARTRIDGE Mischa CANosso621 (o -\ Railing
511 VERDUGO Edgar MEX9940619 i Railing
519 PENA DAZA Diego Andres COL19941209 (oo Railing
Approved by
the College of Commissaires
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T 2016 EASTER INTERNATIONAL CYCLING
4
_(I_:Z(;: GRAN D P RIX ARlMF-&EROM

UCI SANCTIONED CLASS 2 EVENT MARCH 25-26 201

Communique #36

Official Results

Women's Keirin Final
March 26, 2016

Rang Dossard NOM Prenom Pays
RANK BIB NAME NAT
. Time: 12.948
Final 1-6 Speed: 55.607 km/h
1 95 CAMPBELL Teniel TTO 070923 [ bbe
2 505 MARQUARDT Mandy USAusswoeor o n
3 304 ST GEORGE Kollyn TTOw0070 5o ovaway CC
4 183 LESTER Keiana TTOwoms26 oo o o
5 503 FEISS Dana USAussoton o
6 185 BROWNE Aziza TTO90707 2 Wheelers CC
_ Time: 14.009
Final 7-11 Speed: 51.396 km/h
7 231 GOODRIDGE Jodi TTO 19840623 Arima Wheelers CC
8 504 RUBY Krista CANuso1109 e sendent
184 AWAI Cheyenne TTO 19061101 Breakaway CC DNS
156 LOVELL Dominique TTO 1980101y \Wheelers G DNS
413 PALMER Dahlia JAMusearize o bpg IS
Approved by
the College of Commissaires
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T 2016 EASTER INTERNATIONAL CYCLING
4
_(I_:Z(;: GRAN D P RIX ARlM.ERGM

UCI SANCTIONED CLASS 2 EVENT MARCH 25-26 201

Communique #37

Official Final Classification

Women's Keirin
March 26, 2016

Rang NOM Prenom

RANK NAME Points
1 CAMPBELL Teniel TTO 19970923 0
2 MARQUARDT Mandy USA 19910807 0
3 ST GEORGE Kollyn TTO 19970730 0
4 LESTER Keiana TTO 19970526 0
5 FEISS Dana USA 19891011 0
6 BROWNE Aziza TTO 19950707 0
7 GOODRIDGE Jodi TTO 19940623 0
8 RUBY Krista CAN 19911109 0

Approved by
the College of Commissaires
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T 2016 EASTER INTERNATIONAL CYCLING
4
_(I_:Z(;: GRAN D P RIX ARlM.ERGM

UCI SANCTIONED CLASS 2 EVENT MARCH 25-26 201

Communique #38

Official Results

Men's Keirin Final
March 26, 2016

Rang Dossard NOM Prenom Pays
RANK BIB NAME NAT
. Time: 11.638
[ Final Speed: 61.866 km/h
1 8 BRAMBLE Keron TTOwe21208  1iiad & Tobago
2 519 PENA DAZA Diego Andres COLuooa1200 (i
3 224 DANIEL Sei TTOwo7096  pima Wheelers CC
4 26 ROBERTS Justin TTO 19950310 Team DPS
5 511 VERDUGO Edgar ME X19940619 Mexico
6 510 PARTRIDGE Mischa CANuossos2t o
7 507 ESPINOZA David USAussoous o0

Approved by
the College of Commissaires
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Y 2016 EASTER INTERNATIONAL CYCLING . ‘
<
CC GRAND PRIX ARIMA&)ROM

TTCF UCI SANCTIONED CLASS 2 EVENT MARCH 25-26 201

Communique #39

Official Final Classification

Men's Keirin
March 26, 2016

Rang NOM Prenom

RANK NAME Points
1 BRAMBLE Keron TTO 19921208 0
2 PENA DAZA Diego Andres COL 19941209 0
3 DANIEL Sei TTO 19970916 0
4 ROBERTS Justin TTO 19950310 0
5 VERDUGO Edgar MEX 19940619 0
6 PARTRIDGE Mischa CAN 19880621 0
7 ESPINOZA David USA 19890114 0

Approved by
the College of Commissaires
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T 2016 EASTER INTERNATIONAL CYCLING
4
_(I_:Z(;: GRAN D P RIX ARlM.ERGM

UCI SANCTIONED CLASS 2 EVENT MARCH 25-26 201

Communique #40

Official Results

Junior Men's Elimination

March 26, 2016
Elimination every lap

Rang Dossard NOM Prenom Pays
RANK BIB NAME NAT
_ Time:
[ Final Speed:
1 418 CRAWFORD Romello GUYassewois gy o iling Club
2 118 COLE Tyler TTO 001207 o os
3 227 OROSCO Lorenzo TTO 19991130 Breakaway CC
4 161 FORDE-CATWELL Tremaine BARusssosoz o p oo
5 512 DE SANTIAGO Jair ARUsssosis  pg cyeling club
6 87 BELMONTES Ramon TTOuss0s05 L oo
7 518 SAHADEO Kenrick SURmsssoss oo i oo

Approved by
the College of Commissaires

Page 1 of 1 2016-03-26 21:01:35 Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware.:?:{s?

TRINIIBAL TR AGO

3 Y, 7 - o
a_y MINISTRY A CIE?C IE ‘ : OLE Blue
e 2500 pOrft  Trcr W=

Caomnpany Lamiced




2016 EASTER INTERNATIONAL CYCLING

GRAND PRIX

\

CJ;?C

ARIMAVELODROME
TTCF UCI SANCTIONED CLASS 2 EVENT MARCH 25-26 2016
OFFICIAL RESULTS Communiqué nr. 41
Elite Men's Scratch Race 2
26 March, 2016 -
Race distance : 33 laps - 15 km Race time : 00:20:24.42
Average Speed : 44.1 km/h
Rang Bib UCI Code Name Club Lap
1 514 JAM19880518 Rodman, Marloe Jamaica
2 513 BAR19930702 Eastmond, Jamol Barbados
3 506 AUT19930424  Matzner, Stefan ARBO Denzzel Cliff Wien
4 508 MEX19880831  Aguirre Infante, Jose Ramon Mexico
5 97 TTO19960201 Campbell, Akil Trinidad & Tobago
6 26 TTO19950310 Roberts, Justin Team DPS
7 174 TTO19900926 Samuel, Gevan The Braves
8 368 ANT19890822 Bridges, Jymes Team DPS
9 502 BAR19960829  Sutherland, Edwin Barbados
10 60 TTO19820911  Ramijit, Sheldon Trinidad & Tobago
11 509 MEX19950517 Lopez Torres, Jairo Mexico
12 269 BAR19741231  Clarke, Phillip Barbados
13 13 TTO19900717 Nero, Gavyn Team DPS
14 8 TTO19921208 Bramble, Keron Trinidad & Tobago
15 82 TTO19880521 Gomez, Jovian PSL Cycling Club
16 126 TTO19840726  Alexander, Stephen Team Foundation
DNF 5 TTO19920707 Maharajh, Varun Trinidad & Tobago
DNF 30 TTO19740521 Malco, Roger Team Foundation
DNF 65 TTO19971202  Watson, Emmanuel PSL Cycling Club
DNF 87 TTO19980805 Belmontes, Ramon Team DPS
DNF 100 TTO19870121 Codrington, Marc Slipstream
DNF 175 TTO19601015  Samuel, Gene The Braves
DNF 190 TT0O19810807 Wilson, Rowan The Braves
DNF 201 GUY19820714 Bacchus, Royden Team Foundation
DNF 228 TT0O19761020 Hadeed, James Heatwave CC
DNF 494 JAM19900210 Thompson, Peter The Braves
DNF 519 COL19941209 Pena Daza, Diego Andres Colombia
DNF 527 TT0O19910529  Phillip, Njisane Trinidad & Tobago
DNS 28 TTO19850829 Alexander, Adam Team Foundation
DNS 181 TTO19960824 Malco, Nevin Team Foundation
DNS 214 TTO19910510 Smart, Thireef Petrotrin Sports Club
DNS 234 TT0O19940903 Reece, Kamau Petrotrin Sports Club
DNS 243 TT019860703 Mitchell, Brent Petrotrin Sports Club
DNS 404 TTO198003752 Braithwaite, Kenverne PSL Cycling Club
DNS 430 TTO19801013 Simpson, Ashton Knights FR
DNS 452 TTO19750810 Kellar, Ako Team SR
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